OP \$190.00 86801359

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM445025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Axos Consulting LLC		09/27/2017	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ten-X, LLC
Street Address:	1 Mauchly
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86801359		
Serial Number:	86801358	TEN-X	
Serial Number:	86801349		
Serial Number:	86801355	TEN-X	
Serial Number:	86801336	TEN-X	
Serial Number:	86709938	TEN-X	
Serial Number:	86801360		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029425999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029426989

Email: john.rynkiewicz@apks.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Rynkiewicz

Address Line 1: 601 Massachusetts Ave., NW
Address Line 2: Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Rynkiewicz
SIGNATURE:	/john p rynkiewicz/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0034 Total Attachments: 3
source=Axos Trademark Assignment - Ten-X Exctd 09272017#page1.tif
source=Axos Trademark Assignment - Ten-X Exctd 09272017#page2.tif
source=Axos Trademark Assignment - Ten-X Exctd 09272017#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0035

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of September 27, 2017, by and between Axos Consulting LLC, a limited liability company of Colorado, with an address of Suite D, 36 South 18th Avenue, Brighton, Colorado 80601 ("Assignor"), and Ten-X, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, with an address of 1 Mauchly, Irvine, California 92618 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and applications identified in the attached Schedule;

WHEREAS, Assignee is acquiring from Assignor these trademarks and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and applications identified in the attached Schedule, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks and applications.

The rights transferred by this assignment include the right to bring all legal actions related to the trademarks, applications and any resulting registrations, including actions for any infringement, no matter whether the infringement occurred before or after the assignment, and the right to recover damages for such infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this instrument as of the date first written above.

AXOS CONSULTING LLC

Name: Lee Leslie

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0036

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or

validity of that document.
State of California CVAYAPP
On Sept. 37, 3017 before me, Kimberty C Franz (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared_ CEC LESIE, President
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shc/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. KIMBERLY C. FRANZ Commission # 2097800 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jan 23, 2019
Signature (Seal)

(Seal)

SCHEDULE

Trademarks/Servicemarks

Application Ser. Nos.	Marks
86801358 86801355 86801336 86709938 86801360 86801359	TEN-X (& Design) TEN-X (& Design) TEN-X (& Design) TEN-X (Design) (Design)
86801349	(Design)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 09/28/2017